and in compliance with Texas Local Government Code Section 501.007. In consideration of the

mutual promises contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Interim Executive Director Services. The City shall provide the Corporation Interim
Executive Director services (the "Services") in consideration for forty-two thousand five

hundred dollars ($42,500.00) per year to be paid in equal monthly installments, plus an
amount equal to the corresponding standard TMRS contribution, to be paid consistent with

City direction. For Fiscal Year 2026, an additional seven thousand five hundred dollars
($7,500) shall be paid by the Corporation to the City for Interim Executive Director services.

2. Interim Executive Director. The City Manager shall serve as the Interim Executive

Director.

3. Review. The City and Corporation shall review the services being provided herein upon